Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Business Forms, Inc.		02/15/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ennis, Inc.	
Street Address:	2441 Presidential Parkway	
City:	Midlothian	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3026666	NBF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)718-3139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@pelaw.net
Correspondent Name: IPWatch Corporation
Address Line 1: 401 E. Tuscaloosa St.

Address Line 4: Florence, ALABAMA 35630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0158-18US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Conrad C. Pitts
Signature:	/ccp/
Date:	04/04/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003514 FRAME: 0737

900073502

source=2-15-07 letter of assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003514 FRAME: 0738



National Business

Forms, Inc.

PO. Box 1750

Greeneville, IN

37744-1750

February 15, 2007

To Whom It May Concern:

Parts of the assets of National Business Forms, Inc., in Greeneville, Tennessee, were sold to Ennis, Inc. at 2441 Presidential Parkway in Midlothian, TX 76065 on January 19, 2007. Included in this sale was its registered trademark. Possession of the trademark was given to them on February 15, 2007.

Please, extend to them all rights and priviledges accociated with the trademark.

Sincerely yours,

National Business Forms, Inc.

Sharon L. Folk

President

slf:bc

Phone-

615 639-5196

RECORDED: 04/04/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003514 FRAME: 0739**